502091652 10/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bon Seuk KU	10/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOLVO CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT AB	
Street Address:	SE-631 85	
City:	Eskilstuna	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13640624

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7035185499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: yshgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER, LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5159-0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yoon S. Ham

Total Attachments: 1

source=VOLP60294PCTUS-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029116 FRAME: 0761 OF \$40.00 13640624

ASSIGNMENT

	orenovation in rail promises and either gr by acknowledged, the undersigned,	00 380	valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of
*)	KU, Bow Senk	2)	
3)		4)	
3)			x box if continued on page 2
CONSTRI its successi	ICTION EQUIPMENT AB. ba	ving a sated *	on, hereby sells, assigns and transfers untoVOLVO place of business at <u>SE-631-85 Eskilstuna, Sweden,</u> ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the 30 in the invention entitled:
	HYDRAULIC CONTROL VA	LYE	FOR CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY
(s) for Usis	which an application for United States I cd States Patent Application No	lestern i	Patent was liked on and identified by
(b) for s	which an application for United States Lett	ers Pate	ne was executed on,
all United Statement of the Property to #	ites Letters Patent which may be granted An-part thereof, and the right to all ben	therefor efficient SIGNEI	States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or dur the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial i, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned after act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;
application for ASSIGNEE, applications (ASSIGNEE,	r and obtaining original, divisional, reissu its successors, assigns and legal represent for patent based thereon, growing out of	ed or ex atives, a for rela	like interest, and to reader all necessary assistance in making dended Letters Paient of the United States, upon request of the said and without further minumeration, in and to any improvements, and ted to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said becomed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to
	he thate indicated aside my signature.		
	ROSuk Luz Bon Seuk		October 57, 2012
14000000 588000	wan wan		Direction of the control of the cont
2) Name:			Shake:
Name:)
4) Name:			Date

RECORDED: 10/11/2012

PATENT REEL: 029116 FRAME: 0762